

Sharon Mullin Director Regulatory

2003 Point Bluff Austin, TX 78746

T: 512-330-1698 F: 832-213-0203 slmullin@att.com

June 26, 2020

<u>Via Web Portal</u>

JohnsonControlive Director and SecretaryImage: Secretaryngton Utilities and Transportation CommissionImage: Secretaryoodland Square Loop SEImage: SecretaryWA 98503Image: SecretaryAnnual FCC Form 481 Information submitted to the FCC by AT&T Mobility Mark Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

06/26/20 14:35

**Records Management** 

## RE: **Docket UT-200004**

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Pursuant to section 54.313(i) of the Federal Communications Commission's ("FCC's") rules,<sup>1</sup> AT&T Mobility LLC hereby provides a copy of its FCC Form 481, Carrier Annual Reporting Data Collection Form that it filed with the FCC on June 24, 2020. All eligible telecommunication carriers that receive high-cost and/or low income support must file Form 481 by July 1 with the FCC in order to continue receiving such support.

The collection of data and information contained in FCC Form 481 is done under the FCC's authority in section 254 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. § 254, and sections 54.313 and 54.422 of the FCC's rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 54.313 and 54.422.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Sharm Mullin Sharon Mullin

Enclosures

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 47 C.F.R. § 54.313(i).